

## **Meeting Agenda Item Coversheet**

MEETING DATE:		October 12,	2020	Submitted By: Zoie Burgess, City Clerk				
SUBJECT: This will be the name of the Item as it will appear on the Agenda		City Council Liaison - Education and Youth Advisory Board						
STAFF RECOMMENDA (MOTION READY		OATION: City Council Liais		· · ·		cil Member] to serve in the the Education and You		
SUMMARY and/or JUSTIFICATION:  On June 8, 2020, City Council approved on second reading Ordinance 2020-05 Establishing the Education and Youth Advisory Board. Additionally, Ordinance 2020-05, section 2, subsection 3 calls for a Councilmember to serve as a liaison. The City Council liaison is not an Advisory Board Member and will have not have voting power, but the City Council liaison may be counted in determining a quorum.  The Council liaison shall attempt to attend all Advisory Board meetings and may present Board reports and information updates to the City Council.								
SELECT, if applicable		AGREEMENT:			BUDGET:			
		STAFF REPORT:			PROCLAMATION:			
		EXHIBIT(S):				OTHER:		
IDENTIFY EACH ATTACHMENT. For example, an agreement may have 2 exhibits, identify the agreement and Exhibit A and Exhibit B  SELECT, if applicable		RESOLUT	ION:		×	ORDINANCE:		
SELECT, II applicable				N 2020-31 – 9			uncil to s	erve
IDENTIFY FULL RESOLUTION OR ORDINANCE TITLE (if Item is <u>not</u> a Resolution or Ordinance, please erase all default text from this field's textbox and leave blank) <u>Please keep text</u> indented.		RESOLUTION 2020-31 – Selecting a Member of the City Council to serve in the position of City Council Liaison to the Education and Youth Advisory Board  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF WESTLAKE, FLORIDA, SELECTING A MEMBER OF THE CITY COUNCIL TO SERVE IN THE POSITION OF CITY COUNCIL LIAISON TO THE EDUCATION AND YOUTH ADVISORY BOARD.						
FISCAL IMPACT (if any):							\$	